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Honestly Better.™

RAILROAD PARTS CATALOG

Executive Summary
The L&H Industrial Railroad Parts Catalog is intended to educate our customers on the safe installation,  
maintenance and use of L&H’s parts, assemblies and custom tools. These products are used in the predictive, 
planned, and corrective maintenance activities of Maintenance of Way equipment operating throughout the  
industry’s track systems.

Our Railroad Parts Catalog is organized by two key support areas of MOW equipment, specialty tools and  
replacement parts. First, the catalog illustrates a custom line of tools to supplement our innovative solutions for 
railroad MOW equipment. Tools for safe maintenance and handling, quality assurance checks, kits, and job  
efficiency are included in the specialty tools section. Secondly, the catalog breakdowns our specific replacement 
parts solutions for the following machine brands as well as L&H’s own improved designs including the L&H Omega 
Auto-Pregauger:  
• Fairmount
• Jackson
• Kershaw
• Nordco
• Plassar

We have provided this catalog and information to quickly expedite the ordering and reordering process for all your-
MOW equipment maintenance needs.  

Contact Us 
For more information on specialty tools, replacement parts and machine solutions included in this catalog or 
additional solutions and services you may be interested in learning about from L&H Industrial, please contact:

L&H Industrial, Inc. 
Railroad Operations 
1909 Commercial Ave. 
Sheridan, WY 82801 
Tel: (307) 674-4431
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Hand and Power tools



Honestly Better.™

Work Head Maintenance Kit
for Jackson Tampers
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Honestly Better.™

LHR0758
Safety Bar for Work Heads
on Jackson 6700 Tampers
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Hand & Power Tool Catalog

LHR0883-002
Elastomer Installation & Removal Tool
for Jackson 6700 & 3300 Tampers



Honestly Better.™

Adapter Tool to Remove Basket Pin in
Jackson 6700 Tampers: 10-Ton

The pin push out adapter (item 4) is designed to allow a hydraulic cylinder to press out the shaft 
(item 1) in a Jackson 6700. The adapter interfaces with a hydraulic cylinder that has 2-1/4” - 14 
UNS threads on the outer diameter. The adapter is designed to be used with a piston rod  
protrusion of ½” to 1-1/16”. The adapter is designed to use the same diameter of bolt as the  
retainer (item 3). The length of the bolt needs to be 2-1/4” longer than the bolt for the retainer  
(item 3) and needs to be a grade 8 bolt. The minimum required torque for the bolt is 65 ft-lbf.

Maximum Load 10-Ton.
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Adapter Tool to Remove Basket Pin in
Jackson 6700 Tampers: 15-Ton

The pin push out adapter (item 4) is designed to allow a hydraulic cylinder to press out the 
shaft (item 1) in a Jackson 6700. The adapter interfaces with a hydraulic cylinder that has 
2-3/4” 16 UN threads on the outer diameter. The adapter is designed to be used with a piston
rod protrusion of “ to 1-1/16”. The adapter is designed to use the same diameter of bolt as the
retainer (item 3). The length of the bolt needs to be 2-1/4” longer than the bolt for the retainer
(item 3) and needs to be a grade 8 bolt. The minimum required torque for the bolt is 100 ft-lbf.

Maximum Load 15-Ton.



Honestly Better.™

LHR0306
Work Arm Drive Socket
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Hand & Power Tool Catalog

LHR0755
Spike Driving Carriage Assembly Maintenance
Kit for Nordco Model C Spikers



Honestly Better.™

LHR0755 
Spike Driving Carriage Assembly Maintenance
Kit for Nordco Model C Spikers
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Hand & Power Tool Catalog

LHR0898
Spike Tray Bushing Replacement Tool for
Nordco Super B, Hydro Hammer & Model 44



Honestly Better.™

LHR0898
Spike Tray Bushing Replacement Tool for
Nordco Super B, Hydro Hammer & Model 44
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Hand & Power Tool Catalog

LHR0898
Spike Tray Bushing Replacement Tool for
Nordco Super B, Hydro Hammer & Model 44



Honestly Better.™

LHR1535 3-1/16” Crows Foot Socket 
LHR1320 4” Crows Foot Socket
LHR1321 4-1/4” Crows Foot Socket
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Hand & Power Tool Catalog

LHR0873ASY
Tool Kit for: Lower Pivot Pin Bushing Clearance Tool
for Plasser Tampers and Compensation Axle Bushing 
Clearance Tool for Plasser PTS Stabilizers



Honestly Better.™

LHR1110
Bushing Clearance Toolkit
Supplement for LHR0873ASY
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Hand & Power Tool Catalog

Plasser 09-16, 09-32 and 08-32 Tamping Arm
Lower Pivot Pin Bushing Wear Chart



Honestly Better.™

Plasser 09-3X Tamping Arm
Lower Pivot Pin Bushing Wear Chart
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Hand & Power Tool Catalog

Plasser PTS Stabilizer Compensation Axle
Bushing Wear Chart 
(Utilizing LHR0872ASY Tool Kit)



Honestly Better.™

Plasser PTS Stabilizer Compensation Axle
Wheel Bearing Wear Chart 
(Utilizing LHR0873ASY Tool Kit)
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LHR1136ASY
Wheel Lifting Tool for Checking Bushing and
Bearing Clearance on Plasser PTS Stabilizers



Honestly Better.™

LHR1143
Use to Remove or Install the Upper 
Lift Cylinder Pin in a PTS Stabilizer
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Instructions for Pulling Lift Cylinder
Top Pin Utilizing LHR1143 Tool Kit



Honestly Better.™

Instructions for Installing Lift Cylinder
Top Pin Utilizing LHR1143 Tool Kit
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Hand & Power Tool Catalog

LHR1099



Honestly Better.™

LHR0890
Work Head Lift Cylinder Wrench 
for use on Plasser 09-XX and 08-XX
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Hand & Power Tool Catalog

LHR6257
Hydarulic Cylinder Torque Wrench
Kit for Plasser 09 and 08-32 Tampers



Honestly Better.™

LHR6340
Work Head Component 
Puller Kit for Plasser Tampers

DANGER 
PULLING AND PRESSING EQUIPMENT CAN CAUSE INJURIES AND DEATH IF USED IMPROPERLY. 
PRACTICE PROPER SAFETY PRECATIONS WHEN USING THIS EQUOIPMENT
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Honestly Better.™
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LHR6348
Parking Brake Air Chamber Caging Tool Assembly



Honestly Better.™

LHR6352
Break Tool Holder
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LHR0754-001
Wheel Gauge Tool



Honestly Better.™

LHR0757
Ballast Deflector Baffle Installation and Removal Tool
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LHR0780
Torque Tool Multiplier Kit



Honestly Better.™

LHR0780
Torque Tool Multiplier Kit
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LHR0778-001
Torque Multiplier Tool Kit



Honestly Better.™

LHR0992
Wheel Handling Tool for 
Flanged Work Equipment Wheels
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LHR0992
Wheel Handling Tool for 
Flanged Work Equipment Wheels



Honestly Better.™

LHR1150
Wheel Lifting Clamp
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LHR1150
Wheel Lifting Clamp



Honestly Better.™

LHR6362
Hydraulic Pack
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LHR1310-001
Rail Puller



Honestly Better.™

LHR1026 & LHR1027
Birminghammer Pile Driver 
Lock Pin Inspection Tools
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LHR0733
Nordco Model C & CX Spiker
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LHR0733
Norco Model C & CX Spiker

L&H Kit LHR0733-Guide Bushing Removal & Installation Tool, designed to either remove or install a Nordco Guide 
Rod Bushing using a Ratchet & Socket or an Impact Wrench. This tool group uses a 7/8” - 18” threaded puller rod 
and with a stepped or shouldered pushing adapter that positively engages with the guide rod bushing. Also included is 
an oversized sleeve that will allow the bushing that is being removed, to be pulled through the bore, and into the steel 
sleeve. When removing the bushing, the stepped adapter must pass through the lower plate bushing bore.

MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE TORQUE ON BOLT: 170 LBF-FT.
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LHR0733
Norco Model C & CX Spiker

L&H Kit LHR1180 - Guide Bushing Removal & Installation Tool, designed to simultaneously remove and install a guide 
rod bushing in the lower plate assembly. This tool group uses a Hollow Bore “Porta-Power” Cylinder (not part of kit) that 
includes 7/8” X 36” threaded puller rod with a stepped or shouldered pushing adapter that positively engages with the 
guide rod bushing. Also included is an oversized sleeve that will allow the bushing that is being removed, to be pulled 
through the bore, and into the over-sized steel sleeve.

When using this tool group, the new bushing is stacked on top of the old bushing and when the port-power is engaged the 
new bushing forces the old bushing out of its bore, while simultaneously pressing the new bushing. In this process  
the stepped adapter will not pass though the bushing bore, since the new bushing is pushing the old bushing out of its bore.

The Guide Rod Bushing Puller & Installation Tool Group consists of all the necessary special parts to easily remove or 
install the Guide Rod Bushings in the Nordco model C and CX spikers

**NOTE - Prior to actual bushing installation, make certain that the hole in the bushing is aligned with the grease zerk-
hole in bore of the lower plate assembly.

MAX LOAD: 10 ΤΟΝ
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LHR1116
Boom Stringline Clamp
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SECTION 2
Any Machine



Parts List
QTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

1CHAIN 48" LONGLHR11521
4QUICK LINKSLHR11542
1VINYL BANNERLHR1160-0013
2FIXED EYE QUICK SNAPSLHR11554

FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

1 3 
DANGER LIVE TRACK SIGN

LHR1107

bkase
LHR1107.idw

1/28/2004

1

SIGN MUST BE 
CENTERED IN 

CHAIN

NOTE:
SIGN  INFORMATION 

ON PAGE 2 AND 
PHOTO ON

PAGE 3 4
2

2

3

1
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FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

2 3 
DANGER LIVE TRACK SIGN

LHR1160-001

bkase
LHR1107.idw

1/28/2004

1

10

14

56



FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

3 3 
DANGER LIVE TRACK SIGN

LHR1160-001

bkase
LHR1107.idw

1/28/2004

1

57



Parts List
QTYDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

1STEEL INDEX PLUG PLUNGERLHP51941
1BACK PLATELHR11222
1FRONT PLATELHR11233
1SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW 1/4-20X1"F SHFCS .25-20-1.04
1NYLOCK NUT 1/4"-20F NUT NYLOC .25-205
1FLAG ARM TYPE DANGER SIGNLHR11566
2DANGER SIGN DECALLHR11597
1FLAT WASHER 1/4"F W WASHER .258

FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

1 1 
LIVE TRACK WARNING SIGN

LHR1108

sgeertson
LHR1108.idw

2/24/2004

SPOT WELD IN AT INSTALLATION 
AND GRIND FLUSH

DANGER 

LIVE TRACK

DECAL SIGN

4

2

3

5

1

6

7

8

58

bwandler
Text Box
LHR1108-001




913 LS.J COURT 
GILLETTE, WYOMING 
82717 

BNSF SPLIT COLLAR CLAMPS 

PART #:SEE BELOW

D\./G. #: SPLITCOLLAR 

SHEET: 1 OF 1 

REV. #: 000 

DATE: 1999/03/23 
INDUSTRIAL TEL1 C307) 682-7238 DRA\./N BY: TCW 

FAX1 (307) 686-1646 1-----------+--------------1

PART# 

LHR0451 

LHR0452 

LHR0453 

LHR0454 

LHR0455 

LHR0456 

LHR0457 

LHR0458 

LHR0459 

RACINE 

www.lnh.net REPLACES: 

APPLICATION 

ANCHOR REMOVER AXLE 

FAIRMONT TAMPER SPIKE RECLAIMER AXLE 

FAIRMONT TAMPER TIE PLUGGER AXLE 

KERSHA� CRIBBER-ADZER AXLE 

TELE�ELD �ELD HEATER AXLE 

TELE�ELD RAIL HEATER TRAILER AXLE 

FAIRMONT TAMPER ANCHOR BOXER AXLE 

� AR � AGON AXLE 

FAIRMONT TAMPER SPIKE PULLER AXLE 

SUPPLY �ITH (2) l/2"-13UNC 

X 2" LONG ALLEN HEAD BOLTS 

NOTE) ALL CLAMPS 

�ILL HAVE THIS f SHOULDER EXCEPT 

LHR0459 

59



TAMPER BALLAST REGULATOR RAIL SWEEP 

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WYOMING 
82717 

PART #: LHR0188 SHEET: 1 OF 1 

D'wG. #: LHR188 REV. #1 000 

I N D U S T R I A L 
TEL• <307) 682-7238 DRA'wN BY: TA DATE: 2/25/1998 
FAX• <307) 686-1646 t-----------+--___:__.:....._____J

www.lnh.net REPLACES: _ 

1/4
° 

UNC NYLOCK NUT 

LHROl 91 

FRAME 

LHR0192 

RUBBER BELT 

LHROl 90 

END PLATE 

1/ 4
° 

UNC X 1 1/2
° 

LONG 

GRADE 5 BOLT 

60



FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

1 1 
ELEVATED TRANSFER TRACK W/O FENCE

LHR1311-001

DVANSICKLE
LHR1311-001.idw

7/23/2015

1

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

TRUSSLHR1311A11
TOP PLATELHR1311T12
END SUPPORTSLHR1311B23

1

3

2

3

NOTES:
1) DESIGN BASED ON 44,000 LB M.O.W. CAR, ASSUMING 11,000 LBS ON EACH WHEEL.

REVISION HISTORY
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
1 REDRAWIN & DATA UPDATE 7/23/2015 DAV

61



913 LS.J COURT 
GILLETTE, 'w'YDMING 
82717 

TOW BAR HITCH PIN 

PART #: LHR0284 SHEET: 1 OF 1 

D\v'G. #: LHR284B REV. #: 000 

I N D U S T R I A L 
TEL1 C307) 682-7238 DRA\v'N BY: TW DATE: 9/20/1998 
FAX1 (307) 686-1646 1

---------j---_:___:_�_::..._ _ _J

www.lnh.net REPLACES: 

62



63



64
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SECTION 2
Any Machine

SECTION 3
L&H Auto Pre-Gauger 



FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

TEL: 307-682-7238
FAX: 307-686-1646
email: info@lnh.net

www.lnh.net

913 L&J COURT
GILLETTE, WY

82718

DATE

1 1 

L&H
AUTO PREGUAGER

LHR1230-001

DVANSICKLE
LHR1230-001.idw

LHR1230
8/11/2015

1

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

SKID RUNNERLHR123311

SLIDE RODSLHR126022

COUNTER WEIGHT SHELFLHR102013

WORK ARM ASSEMBLYLHR133014

COOLER, HYD. OILLHP20523B15

FRAME ASSEMBLYLHR122916

KICK NYLATRON ROLLER ASSEMBLY LHR1298 ASY17

HYDRAULIC MOTORLHP1536228

LIMIT SWITCHLHP1032459

DRIVE WHEEL ASSEMBLYLHR1003ASY210

BUMPER ASSEMBLYLHR1272211

HYDRAULIC CYLINDERLHR1207112

GAS TANK WITH RISERLHR1203113

HYDRAULIC TANK WITH MOD.LHR1204114

BUSHING-FRAME, STEEL 2 OD X 1-5/8 IDLHR1403415

SWITCH SLIDER MOUNTLHR1307116

BATTERY BOX ASSYLHR1205117

E STOP SWITCH ASSYLHR1402418

LINEAR SNUBBER ASSEMBLYLHR1352119

BOX, PENDANT & CABLELHR1200120

MANUAL BOX ASSYLHR1201121

MANIFOLD, TRAVEL & WORK ARMLHP20523A122

HONDA ENGINE-PREGAUGERLHP7241123

FILTER, AIRLHP20530123.2

FILTER, FUEL INLINELHP20531124

WHISKER, NYLON (9")LHP13570125

WHISKER, STAINLESS (8.5")LHP20532426

CONTROL BOXLHP20543127

SPROCKET, N16LHP13647228

HOUSING-COUPLER, ENGINE TO PUMPLHR1368129

CHAIN #40 LHR1364230

BELLOWS, ROUNDLHP15600231

7/8" SHACKLELHP15601132

FUEL TANK VENTED CAPLHR7809133

CAP, HYD. TANK-BREATHER LHP15135134

23

23.2

22

18

8 10
15 4

27

17

3

5

20

21

6

13

14

12

11

16
25 9

7

28

30

1

19

24

269

32

28

29

NOTES
1) FOR FULL COMPONENT LIST SEE OWNERS MANUAL LHR7810.

REVISION HISTORY

REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

1 REDRAWN 8/13/2015 DAV

2

2

31

34

33
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DWG NO

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY

REV

WEIGHT

PART#

913 L&J COURT PO 
BOX 219 

GILLETTE, WY 
82717

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

1 1 

AUTO PREGAUGER 
SLIDER ASSEMBLY

LHR1326

bmollman
LHR1326.idw

4/6/2005

1

24 LBS

Parts List
REQ'DDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

1SLIDER CARRIAGELHR13231
31/8"-NPT ZERKF GZ00022
5BUSHINGLHR12063
1SWING LATCH ARMLHR13274
1LATCH PINLHR13295
1WEAR PADLHR13286
11" NARROW WASHERF W FLAT 1.07
41/4" WASHERF W FLAT 0.258
21/4" LOCK WASHERF W LOCK 0.259
21/4"-20 NUTF NUT HEX .25-2010
21/4"-20 BOLT 1 3/4" LONGF B .25-20X 1.7511
11/4" Cotter PINF COTTER .25X 2.012
1SPRING LUGLHR028213
1SPRINGLHR028314
45/16" FLAT WASHERF W FLAT 0.31315
15/16" LOCK WASHERF W LOCK 0.31316
15/16"-18 HEX NUTF NUT HEX 0.313-1817
15/16"-18 BOLT 2.5"L (CUT TO 1.88")F B .313-18X 2.518
13/4"-10 HEX BOLT 5"LF B .75-10X 5.019
13/4"-10 CASTLE NUTF NUT CSTL .75-10HVY20
6BUSHINGLHP569921
2FLANGED BUSHINGLHP570022

1

11

9

8

10

2

6

4

5

2

7

12

3

22
19 20

1413

18171615
21

3

0.50

67

dvansickle
Text Box



DWG NO

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY

REV

WEIGHT

PART#

913 L&J COURT PO 
BOX 219 

GILLETTE, WY 
82717

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

1 1 

AUTO PREGAUGER KICK 
ROLLER ASSEMBLY

LHR1298 ASY

bmollman
LHR1298 ASY.idw

NONE

9/14/2004

001

4.4 LBS

1 LHR1298 KICK ROLLER NYLATRON 1
2 LHR1299 KICK ROLLER CLEVIS 1
3 F NUT HEX 1.0-8 1"-8 HEX NUT 2
4 F B .75-10X 5 3/4"-10 HEX BOLT 5"L 1
5 F W FLAT .75 3/4" FLAT WASHER 4
6 F NUT NYLOC .75-10 1/2"-10 NYLOC HEX NUT 1

Parts List
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REQ'D

3

1
2

456

68



SECTION  A-A

DWG NO

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY

REV

WEIGHT

PART#

913 L&J COURT PO 
BOX 219 

GILLETTE, WY 
82717

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

1 1 

AUTO PREGAUGER DRIVE WHEEL 
ASSEMBLY

LHR1003ASY

bmollman
LHR1003ASY.idw

NONE

9/23/2004

2

42

A

A

Parts List
REQ'DDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

1AXLELHR12631
1WHEELLHR10032
1SPROCKET CONNECTION PLATELHR09533
1SPROCKET (40A30H MOD)LHR12084
1WHEEL SPACERLHR12875
1WHEEL SPACER - SPROCKETLHR12866
2SEALED SPHERICAL ROLLER BRGSB22208 W33SS7
6Socket Head Cap ScrewF SHCS .25-20X .758
6Socket Flat Countersunk Head Cap ScrewF SHFCS .25-20X .759
1CHAIN: 27-OUTER LINKS + 1-MASTER LINK#40-1/2" PITCH, ROLLER CHAIN10
1JERGENS 1/2"-13 SHOULDER SCREW(MSC)0455474711

LOCTITE ALL SCREWS.

NOTE:
(2) WHEEL ASSEMBLIES
PER MACHINE.

1

4 3 26

5

78

9

11

69

dvansickle
Text Box



DWG NO

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY

REV

WEIGHT

PART#

913 L&J COURT PO 
BOX 219 

GILLETTE, WY 
82717

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

1 1 

AUTO PREGAUGER WORK ARM 
ASSEMBLY

LHR1330

bmollman
LHR1330.idw

4/7/2005

2

34 LBS

Parts List
REQ'DDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

1UPPER ARM WELDMENTLHR13311
1LOWER ARM WELDMENTLHR13322
1HEAD FLAPLHR13413
2CENTERING WEAR PADLHR13434
2PIVOT PINLHR13375
41" WASHER (NARROW)F W FLAT 1.06
4BUSHINGLHR12067
61/2" WASHERF W FLAT 0.508
41/2"-13 HEX NUTF NUT HEX .50-139
2DIE SPRINGLHP558910
21/2"-13 HEX BOLT 6.5"LONGF B .50-13X 6.511
21/8"-NPT ZERKF GZ000212
21/4" COTTER PINF COTTER .25X 2.013
23/4" WASHERF W FLAT 0.7514
13/4"-10 NYLOC NUTF NUT NYLOC .75-1015
13/4"-10 BOLT 5" LONGF B .75-10X 5.0017
2WEAR PAD BACKINGLHR134218
1EXTENSION SPRINGLHP570619
13/8"-16 BOLT 2 3/4"LONGF B .375-16X 2.7520
23/8" FLAT WASHERF W FLAT 0.37521
13/8"-16 NYLOC NUTF NUT NYLOC .375-1622
15/16-18 BOLT 1.25"LF B .313-18X 1.2523
25/16" FLAT WASHERF W FLAT 0.31324
1BUSHINGLHP570725

1

2

3

418

9 11 10 8
5 6 7 1312

17141525

20222119

2324

ITEM #23 SHOULD BOTTOM 
OUT ON THREADS BEFORE 
HITTING DAMPER EYE.

70



DWG NO

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY

REV

WEIGHT

PART#

913 L&J COURT PO 
BOX 219 

GILLETTE, WY 
82717

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

1 1 

AUTO PREGAUGER WORKHEAD 
ASSEMBLY

LHR1322

bmollman
LHR1322.idw

NONE

4/20/2005

63 LBS

Parts List
REQ'DDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

1SLIDE CARRIAGE ASSEMBLYLHR13261
1WORK ARM ASSEMBLYLHR13302
1FRICTION SNUBBERLHR13523

2

1

3

NOTE
FRICTION SNUBBER REPLACES 

ACE DAMPER (LHP5698)
OF PAST PREGAUGER MODELS

71

dvansickle
Text Box



FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

TEL: 307-682-7238
FAX: 307-686-1646
email: info@lnh.net

www.lnh.net

913 L&J COURT
GILLETTE, WY

82718

DATE

1 1 
E STOP SWITCH ASSY

LHR1402

DVANSICKLE
LHR1402.idw

8/13/2015

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

E STOP ENCLOSURELHP1536111
EMERGENCY STOP SWITCHLHP1538212
E-STOP SWITCH RED CAPLHR136613
BULB, MINIATURE LAMPLHP2054414
SCREW, PAN HD (#10) LHP2054545

3

4

5

2

1

72



Honestly Better.™

SECTION 4
FAIRMONT 
Tamper RMC305 TKO 
Tamper RTW TH2170 
Tamper D-Clipper



Honestly Better.™

SECTION 4
FAIRMONT 
Tamper RMC305 TKO 



PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

JACKING CYLINDER W/ LATCH KITLHR741441

LIFT CYLINDER BOLT - LOWERLHR741342

LIFT CYLINDER BOLT - TOPLHR741243

LIFT CYLINDER BRG SPACER - TOPLHR741184

SIDE SHIFT CYLINDERLHR730125

RADIUS ROD KIT - SHORTLHR721836

RADIUS ROD KIT - LONGLHR720037

BEAM - BEARING SPACERLHR7171168

HINGE PINLHR713589

BEAM FRAMELHR7108210

ROLLER ASSEMBLY - SHORT ARMLHR7106411

ROLLER ASSEMBLY - LONG ARMLHR7105412

RAIL GUIDE ASSEMBLYLHR7103-001413

ROLLER ASSEMBLY CYLINDERLHR7101414

BOLT, MODIFIED (7")LHR0751215

BOLT, MODIFIED (10")LHR0750216

GREASE ZERK (1/8 NPT) STRAIGHTLHP67121617

COTTER PIN (1/4)LHP6557818

CAPSCREW, HEX HD. (1/2)LHP6417819

COTTER PIN (3/8)LHP5417420

WASHER, HARDENED FLAT (1-1/2)LHP4113821

LOCKNUT, NYLON (1/2)LHP20377822

NUT, HEX SLOTTED (1-1/2)LHP20373823

NUT, HEX SLOTTED (1-3/8)LHP20372424

COTTER PIN (7/16) LHMS3775825

FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

1 1 
TKO CLAMP TABLE ASSEMBLY

LHR7000

DVANSICKLE
LHR7000_SM.idw

9/30/2014

1

10

10

12

12

11

11
8

23

8
15

5

1

6

6

7

25

8
23

25

16

8

22

14

19

19

17

9

21

18

17

12

25

23
8

8

2

20

24

4

4

3

7

NOTES:
1) LUBRICATE ZERK JOINT AT FINAL ASSEMBLY AND EVERY 250 HOUR INTERVAL.
    UTILIZE A GOOD GRADE OF MULTIPURPOSE GREASE TYPE EP-2
2)  ITEM 6 & 7 TORQUE BOLTS TO 270 FT. LBS. AT INSTALLATION.
3)  ITEM 23 TORQUE TO 1000 FT. LBS.
4)  ITEM 24 TORQUE TO 875 FT. LBS AT INSTALLATION. 
5)  SEE LHR7501 FOR CYLINDER MODIFICATIONS FOR INSTALL.
6)  SEE LHR7502 FOR ATTACHTMENT MODIFICATIONS FOR 

INSTALL.

13

13

75



PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBEQTYITEM

BRACKET BUSHINGLHR020641

RAIL GUIDE - ROLLER WITH BUSHLHR714012

RAIL GUIDE - BUSHINGLHR714723

RAIL GUIDE - ROLLER PIN ASSEMBLYLHR716714

RAIL GUIDE - HINGE PIN ASMLHR716615

GREASE ZERK (1/8 NPT) STRAIGHTLHP671226

RAIL GUIDE - ADJUSTMENT BOLTLHR716817

BUSHING - SWIVEL EYELHR718828

WASHER, PLAIN HEAVY FLAT - B (1)LHP590029

COTTER PIN (1/4)LHP6558210

SPRINGLHR0283211

SET SCREW, SQ. HD. (5/16)LHP21139112

RAIL GUIDE - HOUSINGLHR7144-001113

FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

1 1 

CLAMP TABLE
RAIL GUIDE ASSEMBLY

LHR7103-001

DVANSICKLE
LHR7103-001_SM.idw

9/30/2014

1

7

13

10

2

3

9

12

11

1

8

6

4

5

10

91

8
1

3

1

6

76



Parts List
REQ'DWT (LBS)REPLACESDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

11NONELOCK NUTLHR71741
140NONEROLLER ASSEMBLY - ROLLERLHR71382
148NONELONG ARM WELDMENTLHR7105A3
15NONEBUSHINGLHR7123-0014
12UNKNOWNTHRUST WASHERLHR7122-0025
11NONELOCK WASHERLHR71736
20NONECAPSCREW, SOCKET HD. (1/4)LHP117117
10NONESET SCREW, HEX SOCKET (1/2)LHP211378
10NONENUT, HEX (1/2) GR8 (F NUT HEX .50-13 GR8)LHP211389

FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

1 1 
ROLLER ASSEMBLY - LONG ARM

LHR7105

TA
LHR7105.idw

4/3/2002

1

1

9

8
6

5

3

42

7

REVISION HISTORY
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

1 UPDATED PRINT TO CURRENT STANDARDS, MSG 4/8/2014 MRD

77



Parts List
REQ'DWT (LBS)DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

147SHORT ARM WELDMENTLHR7106A1
15BUSHINGLHR7123-0012
140ROLLER ASSEMBLY - ROLLERLHR71383
11LOCK WASHERLHR71734
11LOCK NUTLHR71745
10SET SCREW, HEX SOCKET (1/2)LHP211376
10NUT, HEX (1/2) GR8 (F NUT HEX .50-13 GR8)LHP211387
20CAPSCREW, SOCKET HD. (1/4)LHP117118
12THRUST WASHERLHR7122-0029

FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

1 1 

CLAMP TABLE
ROLLER ASSEMBLY - SHORT ARM

LHR7106

mgaffey
LHR7106.idw

4/10/2014

2

1

7

6

5

4

8

2

3

9

REVISION HISTORY
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
1 UPDATED SHEET TO CURRENT STANDARDS, MSG 4/10/2014 MRD
2 MOVE PARTS LIST TO PAGE 1 4/16/2015 DAV

78



SECTION A-A

A A

FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

1 2 LHR7200

jgossard
LHR7200.idw

1/8/2013

FAIRMONT TAMPER - RMC305 TKO 
CLAMP TABLE
RADIUS ROD KIT - LONG

7

4 4

4 4

7

5 6
6 5

TORQUE BOLTS TO 270 LB.-FT. AT INSTALLATION

2

2

3
3

79



Parts List
REQ'DWT (LBS)DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

122RADIUS ROD - LONGLHR7201-0011
20BEARING TORRINGTON SPHERICALLHP00182
20SNAP RING - SPIROLOXLHP02023
40SPACERLHR72044
22RADIUS ROD BOLTLHR72175
20GREASE ZERK (1/8 NPT) STRAIGHTLHP67126
20NUT, HEAVY HEX (1)LHP63957

FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

2 2 LHR7200

jgossard
LHR7200.idw

1/8/2013

FAIRMONT TAMPER - RMC305 TKO 
CLAMP TABLE
RADIUS ROD KIT - LONG

80



SECTION A-A

A A

FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

1 2 LHR7218

TDA
LHR7218.idw

4/12/2001

FAIRMONT TAMPER - RMC305 TKO 
CLAMP TABLE
RADIUS ROD KIT - SHORT

1
74

4

4
4

7

5
6

6 5

TORQUE BOLTS TO 270 LB.-FT. AT INSTALLATION

2 2

3 3

81



Parts List
REQ'DWT (LBS)DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

119RADIUS ROD - SHORTLHR7218A-0011
20BEARING TORRINGTON SPHERICALLHP00182
20SNAP RING - SPIROLOXLHP02023
40SPACERLHR72044
22RADIUS ROD BOLTLHR72175
20GREASE ZERK (1/8 NPT) STRAIGHTLHP67126
20NUT, HEAVY HEX (1)LHP63957

FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

2 2 LHR7218

TDA
LHR7218.idw

4/12/2001

FAIRMONT TAMPER - RMC305 TKO 
CLAMP TABLE
RADIUS ROD KIT - SHORT

82



DETAIL  A
SECTION C-C

DETAIL  D

Parts List

REQ'DWTREPLACESDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

141.3 LB501900017LIFT CYLINDERLHR7730-0021

16.0106188000LIMIT ROD GUIDE - LUPPERLHR74182

1NANONEBIMBA AIR CYLINDERLHP00013

14.6UNKNOWNLATCH, UPPER, LIFT CYL.LHR74224

11.0106124000ROD ENDLHR74255

15.3106190000LIMIT RODLHR74196

1.3UNKNOWNROD CLEVISLHR74267

14.0UNKNOWNLATCH LHR7416-0018

1.1UNKNOWNPIVOT BRACKET EARSLHR742411

12.5UNKNOWNLATCH SPACER - LOWERLHR742112

12.5106187000LIMIT ROD GUIDE - LOWERLHR741713

11.5UNKNOWNSPACER LHR7421A14

4NAUNKNOWNSOCKETHEAD CAPSCREW 1/4-20X1F SHCS 1/4-20 - .7516

1.1UNKNOWNPIVOT  BRACKE  EARSLHP014217

1.1UNKNOWNPIVOT BRACKET PINLHP014418

1.1UNKNOWNPIVOT BUSHINGLHR742319

2NAUNKNOWNCOTTER PIN 3/32X1"F COTTER .0938X 1  20

4NAUNKNOWN1/4 LOCK WASHERF LOCK .2521

2NA67150680RETAINER RING 1/4 E STYLELHP016422

2NAF020616JAM NUT 1"-8 UNCF NUT JAM 1.0-823

2NANACAPSCREW, HEX HD. (1/2)LHP643724

2NANACAPSCREW, HEX HD. (1/2)LHP522625

4NANAWASHER, LOCK (1/2) LHP537426

A

C

C

D

FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

1 1 

JACKING CYLINDER W/ LATCH KIT

LHR7414

bkase
LHR7414.idw

106202500
8/28/2003

1

NOTES:
1) LATCH KIT INCLUDES ALL PARTS EXCEPT THE CYLINDER ORDER

#LHR7415 FOR LATCH KIT.
2) THIS KIT WORKS ON BOTH OLD STYLE AND NEW STYLE LIFT TABLES.

6

2

16 21

5

4

23

22

13

20

17

20

7

25 26

14

12 1

11
22

18

3

8

19

24

REVISION HISTORY
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

1 REDRAWN 9/30/2014 DAV

83



Parts List
REQ'DDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

1JACKING CYLINDERLHR7730-002P1
1BEARING, SPHERICALLHP00222
2GREASE ZERK (1/8 NPT) STRAIGHTLHP67123
1LIFT CYLINDER TOP EYE BRACKETLHR77474
2SET SCREW, HEX SOCKET (1/4)LHP138675
4CAPSCREW, HEX HD. (5/8)LHP66766
4WASHER, LOCK (5/8)LHP24657
1ROD ENDLHR77348
1BEARING, SPHERICALLHP00249
1SET SCREW, HEX SOCKET (1/4)LHP1386910

FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

1 1 LHR7730-002

bkase
LHR7730.idw

5/29/2003

FAIRMONT TAMPER 

JACKING CYL. ASSY

9
5

8

3

2

43

5

6

7

10

1

84



FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

1 2 
WORK ARM ASSEMBLY

LHR7599

DVANSICKLE
LHR7599.idw

501900012
7/22/2015

1

16 6

5

13

23
25 24

12

1

9

7
8

10

20

4

3
21

20

17
18

19

2

2011

15

146

NOTES:
1) TORQUE ITEM 24 TO 275 FT-LB & USE HIGH STRENGTH LOC-TITE

REVISION HISTORY

REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

1 CHANGE TO EXPLODED VIEW & ADD ITEM 23,24,25 7/22/2015 DAV

85

bwandler
Text Box
LHR7599-001




FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

2 2 
WORK ARM ASSEMBLY

LHR7599

DVANSICKLE
LHR7599.idw

501900012
7/22/2015

1

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

INNER TUBE ASSEMBLYLHR762511
TILT CYLINDERLHR761412
BEARING CAP W/O BUSHINGLHR765823
TILT CYLINDER BUSHINGLHR765924
HYDRAULIC CYLINDER TIE GRIPLHR766115
WROUGHT WASHER - 1"LHR761246
WASHERLHR761017
HEX NUTLHR761118
OUTER TUBE ASSEMBLYLHR7626-00119
3/8 X 3.0 COTTER PINF COTTER .375X3.0110
PIN, HEAD PIVOTLHR7615111
EXTRACT CYLINDERLHR7654112
WORK HEAD ASSEMBLYLHR7601113
NUT, HEX SLOTTED (1)LHP5237214
PIN, COTTER, .25 X 2.0LHP6559215
MODIFIED BOLTLHR7680216
PINLHR7662117
END PLUGLHR7663218
SNAP RING - INTERNALLHP0243219
GREASE ZERK (1/8 NPT) STRAIGHTLHP6712420
CAPSCREW, SOCKET HD. (1/2) LHP10419821
WASHER, LOCK (1/2) LHP5374822
TRUNNION END CAPLHR7634223
CAPSCREW, HEX HD. (3/4)LHP5451424
WASHER, LOCK (3/4)LHP5276425

86



Parts List
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

INNER TUBE WELDMENTLHR762711
WEAR PLATELHR764742
BUSHINGLHR764223
3/16' COTTER PINF COTTER .1875X 2.524
PIN - EXTRACT CYLINDERLHR765616
5/16" COUNTER SUNK HEAD CAP SCREWF SHCS .313-18X 3/4247

1

1

2

2

A A

B B

FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

1 1 LHR7625

smccreary
LHR7625.idw

8/10/2005

3

FAIRMONT TAMPER - RMC305 TKO

WORK ARM
INNER TUBE ASSEMBLY

3

1

2

4

7

REVISION HISTORY
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

1 UPDATED LHR7656 PIN AND REMOVED CASTLE NUT 4/27/2009 RLO
2 REMOVE STOPS 11/9/2009 RLO
3 CHANGE DWG BORDER 7/22/2015 DAV

6

87



C

FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

1 2 
OUTER TUBE ASSEMBLY

LHR7626-001

bmollman
LHR7626-001.idw

160886
7/21/2015

1

TORQUE BOLTS TO 275 FT-LB 
USE HIGH STRENGTH LOC-TITE

10

13

11

14

10

9 6

18

15

17 1 2 5

16

4

3

REVISION HISTORY
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

1 UPDATE PARTS LIST 7/21/2015 DVANSICKLE

19

WEIGHT: 615 LBS

88



Parts List
REQ'DWTREPLACESDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

2NUT 3/4"-10 CASTLE UNC-HEAVY 2HF NUT CSTL .75-10HVY1
2COTTER PIN 3/16" X  2" ZINCF COTTER .1875X 2.02
15/16" KEYSTOCK .7 LONGKEY 1018 0.31253
4BEARING - SPHERICAL ROLLERLHP00344
2WASHER, HARDENED FLAT (3/4)LHP41145
12WASHER, LOCK (5/16)LHP42326
12CAPSCREW, HEX HD. (5/16)LHP59429
8GREASE ZERK (1/8 NPT) STRAIGHTLHP671210
1OUTER TUBE WELDMENTLHR7628-00111
2MOUNTING BUSHINGLHR763713
2SHAFTLHR765014
2THRUST ROLLERLHR765215
2SPACERLHR7697-00116
1PIN, LIFT CYLINDERLHR7655-00117
4SPACERLHR768118
4CAPLHR762319

FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

2 2 
OUTER TUBE ASSEMBLY

LHR7626-001

bmollman
LHR7626-001.idw

160886
7/21/2015

1

89



FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

1 2 

WORK HEAD ASSEMBLY

LHR7601

bmollman
LHR7601.idw

160952
7/21/2015

1

15

2

10

9

8

7

8

3

16
13

13

18

4
12

17

19

18

5
6 11

1

14

REVISION HISTORY
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

1 BUSHING ADDED, CHANGED TO EXPLODED VIEW 7/22/2015 DAV
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Parts List
REQ'DWTREPLACESDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

1GRIPPER ARM (REAR)LHR76061
1GRIPPER ARM (FRONT)LHR76072
2TIE GRIPPERLHP02053
2PIN, JAW PIVOTLHR76084
2WASHERLHR76105
2HEX NUTLHR76116
165/8"-11 X 3" HEX BOLTF B .625-11X 3.07
325/8" FLAT WASHERF W FLAT .6258
165/8" LOCK WASHERF W LOCK .6259
165/8"-11 NUTF NUT HEX .625-1110
23/8" X 4"L COTTER PINF COTTER .375X 4.011
21/8" NPT ZerkF GZ000212
4THRUST WASHERLHR766013
1WORK HEAD FRAMELHR776814
4BUSHING - CYLINDER PIVOTLHR763015
4ARM BUSHING - JAW PIVOTLHR762916
2BUSHING - HEAD PIVOTLHR762117
4BUSHING - JAW PIVOTLHR762218
2BUSHING - JAW PIVOTLHR762019

FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

2 2 
WORK HEAD ASSEMBLY

LHR7601

bmollman
LHR7601.idw

160952
7/21/2015

1
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FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

1 1 
CYLINDER, LIFT & KICK

LHR7709

DVANSICKLE
LHR7709ILL.idw

501900016
7/22/2015

1

2

3

ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1 LHR7709 CYLINDER
2 LHR7716 CLEVIS, KICK CYL.
3 LHR7717-001 EYE, LIFT CYL.

92



Honestly Better.™

SECTION 4
FAIRMONT 
Tamper RTW TH2170



913 LS.J COURT 
GILLETTE, 'w'Y□MING 
82717 

TEL1 (307) 682-7238 
FAX, <307) 686-1646 

RTW TH2170 TIE CRANE HEAD 

PART #1LHR0370 

D\v'G, #: LHR370 

A I

�B 

SHEET: 1 O F 8 

L 

94



95



DUSTRIA 

913 LLJ CCURT 

GILLETIE, VYl>IING 
82717 

TEL• <307> 682-7238 

FAX• (307) 686-1646 

RTW TH2170 TIE CRANE HEAD 

PART #1 LHR0370 SHEET1 3 OF 8 

DWG. #1 LHR370 

SECTION A-A 

96



913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, \JYOMING 
82717 

TEL• (307) 682-7238 
FAX1 (307) 686-1646 

RTW TH2170 TIE CRANE HEAD 

PART #1LHR0370 SHEET: 4 □F 8

D\./G. #1 LHR370 

SECTION B-B 

97



913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, \JYOMING 
82717 

TEL• (307) 682-7238 
FAX1 (307) 686-1646 

RTW TH2170 TIE CRANE HEAD 

PART #1LHR0370 SHEET: 5 □F 8

D\./G. #1 LHR370 

SECTION C-C 

98
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101



Honestly Better.™

SECTION 4
FAIRMONT 
Tamper D-Clipper



103



Parts List
REQ'DWTREPLACESDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

15.3RODLHR02791
1.3COMPRESSION WASHERLHR02812
2.1WASHERLHR02803
1NUT 1"-14 JAM NUTF NUT JAM 1.00-144
1NUT 1"-14 NYLOCF NUT NYLOC 1.00-145

FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

1 1 
ROD ASSEMBLY

LHR0278

tallee
LHR0278.idw

9/26/2003

1

4

3

2

3

5

104



Parts List
WEIGHT (lbs)DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

5.1ROLLERLHR0193-00111
1.0BEARING SHAFTLHR061712
0.5DBL RW ANG CONT BRGLHP005613
0.1HO244 SNAP RINGLHP019914
0.2WASHERLHR0618-00115

FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

1 2 LHR0619-001

BSchroyer
LHR0619-001.idw

3/26/2003

FAIRMONT TAMPER D-CLIPPER 
WORK HEAD
ROLLER ASSEMBLY

5

1 3

4
2

1 1/16"

105



Parts List
REQ'DWTREPLACESDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

19 lbsG2650Y01WELD ON ROLLER MOUNTLHR0224-0011
1SOCKET HEAD SET SCREWF SHSS .375-16X 0.752
17 lbsG2613Y01ROLLER ASSEMBLYLHR0619-0013

FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

1 1 LHR0772

BSchroyer
LHR0772.idw

4/21/2003

000

FAIRMONT TAMPER D-CLIPPER 

ROLLER MOUNT WELDMENT

1

3

2

106



Parts List
REQ'DWTREPLACESDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

117.3C1589ABARMLHR01201
2BOLT 3/8 X  1 1/2 GR5 UNCF B .375-16X 1.52
2NUT   3/8"-16 NYLOC UNCF NUT NYLOC .375-163
12C3819WABPINCH BLOCK - LHLHR0100CB4

FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

1 1 LHR0881

tallee
LHR0881.idw

6/24/2002

MCKAY CLIP REMOVER/INSERTER 
WORK HEAD
ARM ASSY - LH

21

3

4

107



Parts List
REQ'DWTREPLACESDESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERITEM

117.3C1589AASQUEEZE BLOCK ARM - RHLHR01191
12C3819WAAPINCH BLOCK - RHLHR0100CA2
2BOLT 3/8 X  1 1/2 GR5 UNCF B .375-16X 1.53
2NUT   3/8"-16 NYLOC UNCF NUT NYLOC .375-164

FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

1 1 LHR0882

tallee
LHR0882.idw

6/24/2002

MCKAY CLIP REMOVER 
WORK HEAD
ARM ASSY - RH

2

3

4

1

108



Parts List
OEM #DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

C9157XAAROLLER FRAMELHR103211
C9159Y01ROLLERLHR103112
C9160Y01AXLELHR103013

L40213BEARINGLHP508024
Z752202-01-004INSULATING BUSHINGLHR102915

Z762124-001INSULATING WASHERLHR102826
A0059008Washer BFW FLAT .7518

Hex Jam NutANSI B18.2.2 - 3/4 - 1619

FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

1 1 LHR1033

BSchroyer
LHR1033.idw

C9156XAA

4/4/2003

FAIRMONT TAMPER D-CLIPPER 

RAIL ROLLER ASSY

6

4

5

2
4

6

3
1

8
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Parts List
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

EXISTING GUIDE FRAMELHR1034 ORIGINAL21
ROD BASELHR1034 ROD BASE22
RODLHR1034 BASE ROD13
Heavy Hex BoltF B .50-13X 1.524

FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

1 2 LHR1034

BSchroyer
LHR1034.idw

C9186 WAA

4/23/2003

FAIRMONT TAMPER D-CLIPPER 

GUIDE FRAME ENHANCEMENT

4 2 3

2 4

1

110



7

SECTION 4
FAIRMONT
Tamper RMC305 TKO
Tamper RTW TH2170
Tamper D-Clipper

SECTION 5
Jackson
3300 PUP Tamper 
6700 Tamper



Honestly Better.™

SECTION 5
Jackson 
3300 PUP Tamper 
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114



115
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Honestly Better.™

SECTION 5
Jackson 
6700 Tamper 



FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

1 1 LHR0202ASY

DVANSICKLE
LHR0202ASY.idw

217879
7/23/2015

1

JACKSON 6700 

BRACKET, UPPER ASSY

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

UPPER BRACKETLHR020211
BRACKET BUSHINGLHR020622
PIN, CYL. BRACKETLHR020413
GREASE ZERK (1/8 NPT) STRAIGHTLHP671214
CAPSCREW, HEX HD. (1/2)LHP367915
WASHER, PLAIN HEAVY FLAT - B (1/2) LHP526416

REVISION HISTORY
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
1 REDRAWN 7/23/2015 DAV

1

4

3
6

5

2
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FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

1 1 
LOWER MOUNTING EAR ASSY 6700

LHR0234ASY

DVANSICKLE
LHR0234ASY.idw

116717
7/23/2015

1

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

BRACKET, CYLINDERLHR023411
BRACKET BUSHINGLHR020622
PIN, CYL. BRACKETLHR020413
CAPSCREW, HEX HD. (1/2)LHP367914
WASHER, PLAIN HEAVY FLAT - B (1/2) LHP526415
GREASE ZERK (1/8 NPT) STRAIGHTLHP671216

2

1

6

3

45

REVISION HISTORY
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED

1 REDRAWN WITH PARTS LIST 7/23/2015 DAV

119
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bwandler
Text Box
LHR0474-001
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913 LS.J COURT 
GILLETTE, 'w'YDMING 
82717 

I N D U ST R I A L
TEL1 (307) 682-7238
FAX1 (307) 686-1646 

JACKSON 6700 DURST 
REAR END ASSEMBLY 

PART #: LHR6334 

D\.JG, #: LHR6334 

SHEET: 1 OF 3 

REV. #1 2 

122



913 U,J COURT 
GILLETTE, IJYDMINu 
82717 

JACKSON 6700 DURST 

REAR END ASSEMBLY 

PART #: LHR6334 

D\./G, #: LHR6334 

SHEET: 2 OF 3 

REV. #: 2 

I N D U ST R I A L 
TEL, <307) 682-7238
FAX: (307) 686-1646 

Item Part Number Description 

1 LHR6318 BULL GEAR SEAL RETAINER 

2 LHR6329 LOWER CASE 

3 LHR6305 INPUT SHAFT SLEEVE (SHORT) 
4 LHR6316 INTERMEDIATE END CAP(SHORT) 
5 LHR6304 INPUT SHAFT SLEEVE (LONG) 
6 LHR6315 INTERMEDIATE END CAP(LONG) 
7 LHR6303 INPUT SHAFT 

8 LHP5091 

9 LHP4396 
SPRING AND (2)5/16-BALL BEARING 

SEAL #CR80010 
1 0 LHR6317 INPUT SHAFT END CAP 

1 1 LHR6306 INPUT GEAR 

12 LHR6310 SPACER 

13 LHR6308 INTERMEDIATE GEAR (56 TOOTH) 
14 LHR6309 SPACER 

15 LHR6301 SEAL COLLAR 

1 6 LHR6311 

1 7 LHR6302 
INTERMEDIATE GEAR (81 TOOTH) 

BULLGEAR SPACER 

18 LHP4736 SNAP RING 

19 LHP4737 

20 LHR6307 

SHAFT RING 

SHIFTER GEAR 

21 LHP4738 SNAP RING 

22 LHR6314 BULL GEAR 

23 LHR6333-001 INTERMEDIATE SHAFT 

24 LHR6366 SHIFTING ROD, FORK AND DOWEL ASSY 

Wt. Req'd 
2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 
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913 U,J COURT 
GILLETTE, IJYDMINu 
82717 

I N D U ST R I A L 
TEL, <307) 682-7238
FAX: (307) 686-1646 

Item Part Number 

25 LHR6300 

26 LHR6330 

27 LHP3735 

28 LHP3736 

29 LHP3737/LHP3738 
30 LHP3740/LHP3739 
31 LHP3741 

32 

33 

LHP3742 

LHP3744/LHP3743 
34 LHP3745 

35 LHP5310 

36 LHP5225 

37 LHR6331 

38 LHR6319 

39 LHR6332 

40 BEL SUPERMETAL 1111 
TUB 

41 LHP6728 

JACKSON 6700 DURST 

REAR END ASSEMBLY 

PART #: LHR6334

D\./G, #: LHR6334 

Description 

AXLE 

UPPER CASE 

SHEET: 3 OF 3 

REV. #: 2 

CUP-TIMKEN BEARING 

CONE-TIMKEN BEARING 

TIMKEN BEARING CUP /CONE 

TIMKEN BEARING, CUP /CONE 
NTN BEARING 

SKF BEARING 

TIMKEN BEARING, CUP /CONE 
SHIFTER ROD SEAL 

3/8"-NC BOLT 

1/2" NC BOLT 
TIE IN LOCKING PLATE 

TIE IN PLATE 

WHEELS 

BELZONA SUPER METAL 1111 

1"NC-2 1/4" BOLT 

Wt. Req'd 
1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

1 

2 

2 

2 

2 

14 

16 

2 

2 

2 

1 

6 
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126



127



Parts List
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

1 INCH CAPLHR6360CAP21
ADAPTERLHR635912
PLATELHR636013
1" X 5" NIPPLELHR6360NIPPLE14

FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

1 2 LHR6360ASSY

BSchroyer
LHR6360.idw

1/6/2003

JACKSON 6700 DURST 

ADAPTER HOUSING ASSY

1

4

2

1
3

128



FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

1 1LHR1301
LHR1301.idw

JACKSON 6700 DURST 

WELD ON PLATES (GUSSET, BENT)

129

REINFORCING GUSSET PLATES FOR KNOWN AREAS OF CRACKING & BREAKS ON THE MACHINE



FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

1 1LHR1302
LHR1302.idw

JACKSON 6700 DURST 

WELD ON PLATES (GUSSET, FLAT)

130

REINFORCING GUSSET PLATES FOR KNOWN AREAS OF CRACKING & BREAKS ON THE MACHINE



Honestly Better.™

SECTION 6
kershaw
12-5 Tie Crane
12-12 Tie Crane



Honestly Better.™

SECTION 6
kershaw
12-5 Tie Crane  
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135



FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

TEL: 307-682-7238
FAX: 307-686-1646
email: info@lnh.net

www.lnh.net

913 L&J COURT
GILLETTE, WY

82718

DATE

1 1 
BUSHING, ROTOR HEAR EAR

LHR0241

DVANSICKLE
LHR0241.idw

7/24/2015

1

KERSHAW 12-5

REVISION HISTORY
REV DESCRIPTION DATE APPROVED
1 REDRAWN 7/24/2015 DAV

136



137

bwandler
Text Box
LHR0251-002
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Honestly Better.™

SECTION 6
kershaw
12-12 Tie Crane 



FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

1 2 

KERSHAW 12-12 TIE CRANE 
AXLE ASSEMBLY

LHR1383

DVANSICKLE
LHR1383ILL.idw

8/3/2015

8

10

4 23
22

21 24 2

6

7

9

251

5
11

20
19

15
18

16

17

15

13
14

12

3
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FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

2 2 

KERSHAW 12-12 TIE CRANE 
AXLE ASSEMBLY

LHR1383

DVANSICKLE
LHR1383ILL.idw

8/3/2015

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONPART NUQTYITE

BEARING, DRIVE AXLELHR063421
BACKING RING - INNERLHR056822
SPACER, OUTERLHR138123
WOODRUFF KEY 1/2"LHP002824
COTTER PIN (3/8)LHP773225
KEEPER, BEARINGLHR137726
CAPSCREW, SOCKET HD. (3/8)LHP5382127
SHAFT, TIE CRANELHR138418
HOUSING 4 BOLT, BEARINGLHR137829
KEY, RECTANGULAR (3/4 X 1/2)LHP20485110
NUT, HEX SLOTTED (2-3/4)LHP19858211
STUD, WHEEL (3/4)LHP204901212
SET SCREW, HEX SOCKET (3/8) LHP204861213
HUB, TIE CRANELHR1386214
RING, INSULATORLHR1388415
COLLAR, INSULATORLHR1389216
BUSHING, NON-METALLICLHR13961217
WHEEL, TIE CRANELHR1398218
RING, RETAINERLHR1397219
NUT, LOCK-NYLON (3/4)LHP204911220
SPROCKET, N21 #100 CHAINLHR1385121
CAPSCREW, 12 POINT HD. (3/8)LHP20492422
SET SCREW, HEX SOCKET (1/2)LHP6294123
GREASE ZERK (1/8 NPT) STRAIGHTLHP6712224
SHIM PACKLHR1401225

147



FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

1 1

KERSHAW 12-12 TIE CRANE 
BOOM ASSEMBLY

LHR1514

KJENSON

LHR1514.idw

6/27/2017

148

DETAIL  A

DETAIL  B

DETAIL  C

PARTS LIST
OEM #DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

MAIN BOOM, W/ HOSES & PINSLHR15081 11
776480 BOOM, TIE CRANE MAIN 12-12LHR15071.1 1

 TUBE-TUBE BULHEAD FIT (-6 JIC) 45 ELBOWLHP117892.1 6
 TUBE - TUBE BULHEAD FIT (-6 JIC) STRAIGHTLHP117883.1 4
 HOSE ASSY 1: TIE CRANE MAIN BOOMLHP117904.1 4
 HOSE ASSY 2: TIE CRANE MAIN BOOMLHP117945.1 2

042220PIN, JIB BOOM CYL BARREL ENDLHR151111.6
CAPSCREW, HEX HD. (3/8)LHP42067.1 1
NUT, ELASTIC STOP (3/8)LHP414411.8

042218PIN, MAIN BOOM CYL ROD ENDLHR150911.9
CAPSCREW, HEX HD. (1/2)LHP605501.1 1
NUT, ELASTIC STOP (1/2)LHP413811.1 1
CAPSCREW, HEX HD. (3/4)LHP2116921.1 1
NUT, ELASTIC STOP (3/4)LHP364811.13

813340PIN, MAIN BOOM TO MACHINELHR151221.14
WASHER, PLAIN HEAVY FLAT - B (3/4)LHP367751.1 1

042222PIN, MAIN TO JIB BOOMLHR151312
JIB BOOM: W/ HOSES & PINSLHR15153 1

779296 TIE CRANE JIB BOOMLHR150213.1
 TUBE-TUBE BULHEAD FIT (-6 JIC) 45 ELBOWLHP1178943.2
 TUBE - TUBE BULHEAD FIT (-6 JIC) STRAIGHTLHP117883.3 4
 HOSE ASSY 1: TIE CRANE JIB BOOMLHP1179543.4

042221PIN, JIB BOOM CYL ROD ENDLHR15185.3 1
CAPSCREW, HEX HD. (3/8)LHP420613.6
NUT, ELASTIC STOP (3/8)LHP41447.3 1

800573PIN, JIB BOOM TO ROTATORLHR15168.3 1
PIN, COTTER (1/4)LHP141314

5
6

HOSE ASSY 1: TIE CRANE JIB TO MAIN BOOMLHP117964 5
NUT, ELASTIC STOP (1/2)LHP41381 6
CAPSCREW, HEX HD. (1/2)LHP66401

1
7

LINK ASSEMBLYLHR1419-0018
PLATE, WEAR BRASSLHR1420-00218.1
GREASE ZERK (1/8 NPT) STRAIGHTLHP67122.8 3
LINK WELDMENTLHR1418-00318.3
BUSHING, LINK ASSYLHR14244.8 2
RETAINER FOR BRASS WEAR PLATELHR1423-0025.8 1
WASHER, NARROW FLAT - B (3/8)LHP153316.8 3

20Q260D258, 0626V041, 0826V041CAPSCREW, HEX HD. (3/8)LHP118107.8 3
740088LINK, STABILIZERLHR152119

CAPSCREW, HEX HD. (3/4)LHP1163101 1
NUT, ELASTIC STOP (3/4)LHP364811 1
LATCH, ADJ. TIE CRANE MAIN BOOMLHR1523112

D

234

A

B

C

PART/ASSEMBLY DESCRIPTION

SIZE

KJENSEN 8/22/2017APPROVED
DVANSICKLE

CHECKED 8/22/2017
KJENSEN

DRAWN BY 6/27/2017

DATE

MATERIAL

FILENAME

LHR1514.idw

THIRD ANGLE PROJECTION

BOOM GROUP KIT: W/HOSES & PINS
MAJOR ASSEMBLY

PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
THIS DRAWING REPRESENTS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION AND IS THE

EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF L&H INDUSTRIAL INC. NEITHER THE DRAWING
NOR ITS CONTENTS ARE TO BE USED, REPRODUCED, OR DISCLOSED, IN

WHOLE OR IN PART, WITHOUT THE PRIOR, EXPRESSED WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF L&H, AND THIS DRAWING AND ALL COPIES OF IT SHALL BE

RETURNED TO L&H ON ITS DEMAND

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED,
TOLERANCES ARE AS FOLLOWS

MACHINING
FRACTIONAL � 1/16   250 RMS
XX.XX    � 0.020  125 RMS
XX.XXX    � 0.002    63 RMS
XX.XXXX       � 0.0005  32 RMS
BREAK ALL SHARP CORNERS

WELDMENTS
SURF. FIN.   500 RMS
UP TO 24"      � 1/32"
24" TO 60"     � 1/16"
60" TO 120"   � 1/8"
120" TO 180" � 3/16"
180" AND UP  � 1/4"

ANGLES
X     � 5�
X.X   � 1�
X.XX � .5�

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

913 L&J Court, 
Gillette, WY 82718

307-682-7238

C

DRAWING TO BE INTERPRETED ACCORDING TO ASME Y14.100-2000

APPROVALS KERSHAW TIE CRANE 12-12

5

3.1

1.2

3.2

3.4

1.6 1.7 1.8

3.3

3.8

4

3.5

3.63.7

1.5

3.4

1.5

12

8.2

DETAIL  A

DETAIL  B

DETAIL  C

DETAIL  D

A

5

3.1

1.1

1.4
1.3

1.2

5

3.2

3.4

2 6 7

1.6 1.7 1.8

8.1

3.3

3.8

4
9

1.12 1.13 1.15

3.5

3.63.7

1.14

01.1 9.11.11

1110

1.5

3.4

1.5

8.3

8.5

8.7

8.6

8.4

12

8.2

8.2

1.4

OEM replacement boom assembly, engineered to reduce 
downtime by improving the components most susceptible 
to early failure.

D



FILE ID:

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

1 1

KERSHAW ASSEMBLY WING  

LHR1531

KJENSON

LHR1531.idw

10/19/2021

149

OEM replacement boom assembly, engineered to reduce 
downtime by improving the components most susceptible 
to early failure.

PARTS LIST
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

WING WELDMENT ASSY LHLHR15241 1
PLATE, FRONT WEARLHR1524AM1.1 1
PLATE, REAR WEARLHR1524AN11.2
PIN, CYLINDER SHEARLHR15283.1 2
CAPSCREW, HEX HD. (3/8)LHP211734.1 4
NUT, ELASTIC STOP (3/8)LHP41445.1 4
WING WELDMENT ASSY RHLHR15251 2
PLATE, FRONT WEARLHR1524AM12.1
PLATE, REAR WEARLHR1524AN2.2 1
WING, WELDMENT ASSY CENTERLHR15291 3
PLATE, FRONT WEARLHR1529_R13.1
PLATE, REAR WEARLHR1529_S2.3 1
RETAINER, PIN PLATELHR15304 4
PIN, REGULATOR WING GREASEDLHR1527-0014 5
CAPSCREW, HEX HD. (1/2)LHP121844 6
WASHER, HARDENED FLAT (1/2)LHP68684 7
PIN, REGULATOR CENTER WINGLHR15321 8
CAPSCREW, HEX HD. (3/8)LHP118103 9
WASHER, HARDENED FLAT (3/8)LHP1383101 6
REGULATOR PIN COVERLHR153321 1
CAPSCREW, HEX HD. (3/8)LHP414531 3
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SECTION 6
kershaw
12-5 Tie Crane 
12-12 Tie Crane

SECTION 7
NORDCO
Auto Lift Plate Inserter 
CX Hammer (Spiker)
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SECTION 7
NORDCO
Auto Lift Plate Inserter 
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SECTION 7
NORDCO
CX Hammer (Spiker) 
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GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 
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1 2 

NORDCO CX HAMMER 
AXLE ASSEMBLY

LHR1373

DVANSICKLE
LHR1373ILL.idw

3.44" AXLE
8/3/2015
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REV

PART#

TEL: 307-682-7238
FAX: 307-686-1646
email: info@lnh.net

www.lnh.net

913 L&J COURT
GILLETTE, WY

82718

DATE

2 2 

NORDCO CX HAMMER
AXLE ASSEMBLY

LHR1373

DVANSICKLE
LHR1373ILL.idw

3.44" AXLE
8/3/2015

PARTS LIST

DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

SHAFT, SPIKERLHR137411

BEARING, DRIVE AXLELHR063422

BACKING RING - INNERLHR056823

SPACER, OUTERLHR138124

HUB, SPIKERLHR138725

WOODRUFF KEY 1/2"LHP002826

NUT, HEX SLOTTED (2-3/4)LHP1985827

COTTER PIN (3/8)LHP773228

HUB, SPROCKET, 2-1/4" SHAFTLHP2048119

SPROCKET, N17 #100 CHAINLHP20480110

HOUSING 2 BOLT, BEARINGLHR1376211

KEEPER, BEARINGLHR1377212

KEY, RETANGULAR (0.5X0.63)LHP20483113

CAPSCREW, SOCKET HD. (3/8)LHP53821214

KEEPER, KEYLHR1382115

CAPSCREW, SOCKET HD. (3/8)LHP19821116

CAPSCREW, SOCKET HD. (3/8)LHP11644217

SET SCREW, HEX SOCKET (3/8) LHP204861218

STUD, WHEEL (1-1/8)LHP204881219

RING, INSULATORLHR1391220

COLLAR, INSULATORLHR1392221

WHEEL, SPIKERLHR1390222

BUSHING, NON-METALLICLHR13931223

RING, RETAINERLHR1395224

NUT, CAP  (1-1/8)LHP205281225

RING CLIPPED, INSULATORLHR1394226

GREASE ZERK (1/8 NPT) STRAIGHTLHP6712227

SHIM PACKLHR1399328

WIRE, BYBASSLHR1400229

WASHER, LOCK (1/4)LHP2466430

CAPSCREW, HEX HD. (1/4)LHP20497431

1159
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PLAsser
MFS40 Ballast Transfer Car 
PTS 61 or 62



Honestly Better.™

SECTION 8
PLAsser
MFS40 Ballast Transfer Car 
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1 3 LHR0131

bkase
LHR0131.idw

1/13/2003

000

PLASSER BALLAST PICKUP UNIT 

SPROCKET, DRIVE CHAIN
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SECTION 8
PLAsser
PTS 61 or 62 
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DWG NO
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DRAWN BY

WEIGHT

PART#

913 L&J COURT PO 
BOX 219 GILLETTE, 

WY 82717

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net DATE

1 2 COMP. ASSY.

BSchroyer 5/23/2003

PTS PINS AND BUSHINREGSV .i dw

PLASSER PTS 61 AND 62 
PINS, BUSHINGS AND MISC. 
EXTERNAL COMPONENTS

Approx. 4400 lbs
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WEIGHT
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913 L&J COURT PO 
BOX 219 GILLETTE, 

WY 82717

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net DATE

2 2 COMP. ASSY.

BSchroyer 5/23/2003

PTS PINS AND BUSHINREGSV .i dw

PLASSER PTS 61 AND 62 
PINS, BUSHINGS AND MISC. 
EXTERNAL COMPONENTS

APPROX.  4400 lbs

1 LHP0106-001 MAG BRONZE BUSHING N/A
2 LHR0497 COMP CYL. YOKE PIN GLF311.718
3 LHR0449 PIVOT ARM PIN GLF311.317
4 LHR0498 CLAMP CYL. PIN GLF311.706
5 LHR0487 PIN RETAINER UD160.06
6 LHR0761 PIN RETAINER GLF311.731
7 LHR0432-001 BUSHING RETAINER GLF311.860
8 LHR1113 REPLACEABLE CLAMP PIVOT SHAFT
9 LHR1141 REMOVABLE LIFTING EYE
10 LHP0567 PAD EYE
11 LHR0413 COLLAR NUT UD64.340
12 LHR0428 AXLE ASSY GLF311.840
13 LHR0496-001 PIN FOR STABILIZER LEVERS
14 LHR0541 BODY FIT BOLT
15 F NUT M CSTL 20-1.5 20MM X 1.5 CASTLE (USE WITH LOCK WASHER) DIN 935-20X 1.5
16 F B M12- 1.75 x 45 12MM HEX BOLT (USE WITH LOCK WASHER)
17 LHR1115 BUSHING, CLAMP PIVOT SHAFT
18 LHR1117 BUSHING FOR COMP AXLE PINS
19 F B .625-11X 3.0 HEX BOLT - UNC  GRADE 8
20 F NUT NYLOC .625-11 NYLOC NUT
21 LHR1112 SLEEVE, CLAMP PIVOT
22 LHP3840 HALF GREASE BLOCKS
23 LHR1118 COMPENSATION AXLE PIN
24 LHP5239 M10-1.5 SHOULDER SCREWS GM6442
25 LHP6099 ISOLATOR MOUNT BUSHING 38X30.4X20

Parts List
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION REPLACES
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PLASSER PTS-62 HORIZONTAL VIBRATOR FRAME
"CORE". L&H OFFERS A REBUILD PROGRAM 
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REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY

REV

WEIGHT

PART#

913 L&J COURT PO 
BOX 219 GILLETTE, 

WY 82717

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net DATE

1 2 LHR0536

BSchroyer
LHR0536.idw

GLF311.800I

11/14/2002

VIBRATOR
ROLLER CLAMP UNIT
FOR PLASSER PTS61 OR 62

APPROX. 140 lbs.
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1 1 LHR0535 CU311.230 ROLLER CLAMP HOUSING UNIT 72
2 2 LHR0731 E150.57 ROLLER CLAMP PIN 1.1
3 2 LHR0732 GLF311.766 SPACER NA
4 2 LHP0424 MB3030DX SPLIT BUSHING 30X34X25 NA
5 1 LHR0391 GLF311.824 HOUSING 16
6 1 LHR0392 DL150.06 BUSHING NA
7 1 LHR0393 GLF311.825 SPACER NA
8 1 LHR0390 GLF311.810 CLAMP DISC 40
9 1 LHR0396 E 150.04 KEY NA
10 1 LHP0422 NA6913 BEARING ASSY NA
11 1 LHP0423 81211 BEARING ASSY 1.5
12 1 LHP0150 NKI70/35 BEARING ASSY NA
13 1 LHP0421 DIN472-95X3 SNAP RING NA
14 2 LHR0501 GLF311.203 ROLLER CLAMP LEVER 5
15 2 DIN933-10X25 DIN933-10X25 Hexagon Socket Set Screw NA
16 2 F NUT CSTL  M24 -1.5 DIN937-24X1.5-8 Slotted Hex Nut NA
17 2 F COTTER .125X 1.75 1/8 X 1 3/4 CP Pin - Cotter NA
18 1 LHR0394 GUK40X1.5 NYLOCK NUT NA
19 1 LHR1095 DT150.63 LOCK .52
20 2 F W LOCK M10ZINC DIN127-10-ZP Washer NA
21 2 F B M10- 1.5 x 25 Hex Head Bolt
22 1 LHR0229 Labby Seal

Parts List
ITEM QTY PART NUMBER OEM NUMBER DESCRIPTION WEIGHT (lbs)
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PART#

913 L&J COURT PO 
BOX 219 GILLETTE, 

WY 82717

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net DATE

2 2 LHR0536

BSchroyer
LHR0536.idw

GLF311.800I

11/14/2002

VIBRATOR
ROLLER CLAMP UNIT
FOR PLASSER PTS61 OR 62

APPROX. 140lbs
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913 L&J COURT 
PO BOX 219 

GILLETTE, WY 
82717 

TEL: 307-682-7238 

FAX: 307-686-1646 

email: info@lnh.net 

VIBRATOR CONFIGURATION 

PART# PTS62ASSY SHEET 1 OF 1 

DWG NO PTS62ASSY.idw REV 000 

DRAWN BY BSchroyer DATE 2/25/2003 
www.lnh.net 

INDUSTRIAL REPLACES: WEIGHT 1150 LBS 

Driveline 

LHR0444 
\ GEAR ASSEMBLY 

\ 

LHR0445 
� GEAR ASSEMBLY \ 

Driveline1

\ 
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913 L&J COURT 
PO BOX 219 

GILLETTE, WY 
82717 

Vibrator Unit (Front) 

PART# LHR0444 

TEL: 307-682-7238 DWG NO LHR0444PP.idw 
FAX: 307-686-1646 

email: info@lnh.net 

I N D u s T R I A L 
www.lnh.net 

DRAWN BY BSchroyer 

REPLACES GLF70.900 

SHEET 1 OF 2 

REV 000 

DATE 2/25/2003 

WEIGHT 

ITEM NUMBERS 11 AND 12 WILL CHANGE 
DEPENDING ON THE VIBRATOR WEIGHT 
PUT IN BY THE MANUFACTURER. 
USE GIVEN PART NUMBERS FOR 75 MM WEIGHT 
WIDTH. 

IF VIBRATOR WEIGHT IS 90 MM WIDE USE THE 
FOLLOWING PART NUMBERS: 
11 VIBRATOR WEIGHT LHR1000 
12 VIBRATOR SPACER LHR1001 
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DWG NO

REPLACES:

SHEET OF

DRAWN BY

REV

WEIGHT

PART#

913 L&J COURT PO 
BOX 219 GILLETTE, 

WY 82717

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net DATE

1 1 LHR1114

sgeertson
LHR1114.idw

LHR0510

1/23/2004

PTS 61 OR 62 VIBRATOR CLAMP 
PIVOT SHAFT ASSEMBLY

30 LBS

1 LHR1113 SHAFT, CLAMP PIVOT 16 1
2 LHR1112 SLEEVE, CLAMP PIVOT 13.4 1
3 LHR1115 BUSHING, CLAMP PIVOT SHAFT 1.5 2

Parts List
ITEM PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION WT REQ'D
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Parts List
DESCRIPTIONPART NUMBERQTYITEM

ROD WELDMENT - RHLHR113111
ROD WELDMENT - LHLHR113212
THREADED COUPLERLHR112613
M30x1.5 - 6G RH NUT14
M30x1.5 - 6G LH NUT15

FILE ID:
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SHEET OF

DRAWN BY:

REV

PART#

913 L&J COURT 
GILLETTE, WY 

82718

TEL: 307-682-7238 
FAX: 307-686-1646 
email: info@lnh.net 

www.lnh.net
DATE

1 1 LHR1121

sgeertson
LHR1121.idw

2/23/2004

PLASSER PTS 

ADJUSTABLE RADIUS ROD
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SECTION 9
miscellaneous
Huddig Skid Plate 
John Deere 120D



Honestly Better.™

LHR1425
OTM Boom Assembly (Upgraded)

There was many areas of this boom style that were prone to cracking & failure. these 
were identified, addressed & re-engineered to be stronger & last longer. Some of the 
upgrades included, thicker plates, more gussets, & added bracing. 

Improved component life though:  

• FEA comparisons studies of different loading situations to identify & verify area’s
requiring improvement.

• Detailed design of welded connections to reduce stress.

• Utilize welding & fabrication techniques to maximize fatigue life.

• Available to rebuild or manufacture new
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Hand & Power Tool Catalog

LHR1426-001    
Huddig Skid Plate
Lightweight and durable OEM replacement allows for easy removal for maintenance.

218



1909 Commercial Ave.
Sheridan, WY 82801

Ph. 307.647.4431
Fax 307.674.4510

info@LNH.net
www.LNH.net

SECTION 8
PLAsser
MFS40 Ballast Transfer Car
PTS 61 or 62




